TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM368733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSA Corporate Services, Inc.		12/17/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSA Stores, Icn.	
Street Address:	1050 West Hampden Avenue	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2971311	OXIDE
Registration Number:	2101178	THE AUTHORITY ON SPORTING GOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482844091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-284-4091 Email: info@bridgeip.net

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Lisi - Bridge IP 27332 Woodward Ave Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	602.080722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Lisi
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Lisi/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cert Merger - TSA Stores Inc - Filed#page1.tif source=Cert Merger - TSA Stores Inc - Filed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0646**

source=Cert Merger - TSA Stores Inc - Filed#page3.tif source=Cert Merger - TSA Stores Inc - Filed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0647

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TSA CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "TSA STORES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TSA STORES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

091121664

DATE: 12-21-09

AUTHENTYCATION: 7714197

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0648

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2124514 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:57 PM 12/21/2009 FILED 01:51 PM 12/21/2009 SRV 091121664 - 2124514 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW MERGING

TSA CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

(a Colorado corporation)

(subsidiary corporation)

INTO

TSA STORES, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

(parent corporation)

To the Secretary of State State of Delaware

TSA Stores, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

First: TSA Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of TSA Corporate Services, Inc., a corporation incorporated on October 1, 2003, pursuant to the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of another state.

Second: TSA Stores, Inc., by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors by the unanimous written consent of its members dated as of November 24, 2001, filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to merge TSA Corporate Services, Inc. into itself, effective December 31, 2009:

TSA CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. MERGER

WHEREAS, TSA Corporate Services, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("TSA Corporate Services"), is a direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is advisable and in the Corporation's best interest to cause TSA Corporate Services to merge with and into the Corporation with the Corporation as the surviving entity (the "Corporate Services Merger").

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby authorizes, approves, adopts and declares the advisability of the Corporate Services Merger, pursuant to which TSA Corporate Services will be merged with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation as the surviving entity.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporate Services Merger will be effective on December 31, 2009 (the "Effective Time").

BUS_RE\2827733.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0649 **FURTHER RESOLVED,** that upon the Effective Time the separate existence of TSA Corporate Services shall cease.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation after the Effective Time will be the Certificate of Incorporation of TSA Stores, Inc. which Certificate of Incorporation will continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Bylaws of the surviving corporation will be the bylaws of TSA Stores, Inc. which will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the Certificate of Incorporation of TSA Stores, Inc. and by the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the directors and officers of the surviving corporation at and after the Effective Time will be the directors and officers of TSA Stores, Inc. immediately prior to the Effective Time, all of whom shall hold their respective offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of TSA Stores, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each issued share of TSA Corporate Services outstanding immediately before the Effective Time will be canceled upon the Effective Time. The issued shares of TSA Stores, Inc. shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each share that is issued at the Effective Time will continue to represent one issued share of TSA Stores, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers or authorized agents of the Corporation, including any president, vice president or secretary, or any of them, are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to take any and all actions, and to make, execute, deliver, file and record any and all instruments, papers and documents that may be necessary or advisable to carry out the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TSA Stores, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed on December 17, 2009.

TSA STORES, INC.

Name: IHOM

itle: SVP F.W

BUS_RE\2827733.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0651